
Address Red List bridge carrying NH 122 (Main St) over NH 101 in the Town of 
Amherst (135/109)

$0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

District 5, HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 30, 2021, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 23, 2023COMPLETION DATE:

AMHERST

X-A004(623) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41413

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC

PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032
$2,418,096.00 A
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Thursday, September 30, 2021



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

Items

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  $90.00 $8.00 $240.00  30.00 $3.00

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $400.00 $47.00 $940.00  20.00 $20.00

203.5571 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25'  $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00  1.00 $2,000.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY  $375.00 $160.00 $800.00  5.00 $75.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL  $6,600.00 $130.00 $8,580.00  66.00 $100.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING  $360.00 $100.00 $600.00  6.00 $60.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD  $38,720.00 $115.00 $20,240.00  176.00 $220.00

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD  $7,500.00 $165.00 $4,125.00  25.00 $300.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $6,000.00 $2.00 $6,000.00  3,000.00 $2.00

403.21053 TONHBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)  $6,750.00 $275.00 $6,875.00  25.00 $270.00

403.26 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)  $2,665.00 $3.00 $1,599.00  533.00 $5.00

403.29 TONHBP-TEMPORARY (BRIDGE)  $18,400.00 $165.00 $7,590.00  46.00 $400.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $1,150.00 $12.00 $1,380.00  115.00 $10.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $32,700.00 $6.00 $9,810.00  1,635.00 $20.00

502. UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE  $125,000.00 $338,000.00 $338,000.00  1.00 $125,000.00

503.201 UCOFFERDAMS  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $10,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)  $2,750.00 $56.00 $3,080.00  55.00 $50.00

511.00012
 

SY
 

CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT  REMOVAL AND 
DISPOSAL (ACM) (F) 

 
 

$12,000.00
 

$300.00
 

$18,000.00
 

 
 

60.00
 

$200.00
 

512.0201 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II  $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00  3.00 $1,500.00

520.0106 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH  $85,000.00 $2,500.00 $85,000.00  34.00 $2,500.00

520.02012
 

CY
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(ABUT/WALL/PIER REPAIR) 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$35,000.00
 

$17,500.00
 

 
 

.50
 

$5,000.00
 

520.7002 CYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA) (F)  $111,000.00 $2,350.00 $173,900.00  74.00 $1,500.00

528.51 SFPRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS (F)  $68,800.00 $32.00 $110,080.00  3,440.00 $20.00

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)  $2,600.00 $175.00 $4,550.00  26.00 $100.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

538.2
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

 
 

$2,200.00
 

$114.00
 

$5,016.00
 

 
 

44.00
 

$50.00
 

538.5 SYBARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)  $12,780.00 $65.00 $27,690.00  426.00 $30.00

541.5 LFPVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)  $480.00 $24.00 $1,152.00  48.00 $10.00

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)  $63,462.00 $5.00 $105,770.00  21,154.00 $3.00

544.21
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

 
 

$11,800.00
 

$9.00
 

$26,550.00
 

 
 

2,950.00
 

$4.00
 

547. EASHEAR CONNECTORS (F)  $7,476.00 $11.00 $11,748.00  1,068.00 $7.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $87,500.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00  1.00 $87,500.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION  $71,750.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00  1.00 $71,750.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION  $10,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00  1.00 $10,500.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT  $5,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00  1.00 $5,250.00

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)  $5,280.00 $160.00 $7,040.00  44.00 $120.00

560.1001
 

LF
 

PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) 

 
 

$43,200.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$62,400.00
 

 
 

48.00
 

$900.00
 

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)  $540.00 $40.00 $1,080.00  27.00 $20.00

563.23 LFBRIDGE RAIL T3  $30,400.00 $300.00 $45,600.00  152.00 $200.00

563.233 LFBRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH SNOW SCREENING  $32,000.00 $400.00 $51,200.00  128.00 $250.00

565.232 UBRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)  $30,000.00 $11,000.00 $44,000.00  4.00 $7,500.00

606.12551
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

 
 

$3,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$390.00
 

$70.00
 

$910.00
 

 
 

13.00
 

$30.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  $2,400.00 $60.00 $4,800.00  80.00 $30.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

 
 

$24,000.00
 

$120.00
 

$38,400.00
 

 
 

320.00
 

$75.00
 

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL  $690.00 $55.00 $2,530.00  46.00 $15.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

 
 

$6,000.00
 

$13,000.00
 

$26,000.00
 

 
 

2.00
 

$3,000.00
 

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB  $6,500.00 $70.00 $9,100.00  130.00 $50.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB  $5,150.00 $50.00 $5,150.00  103.00 $50.00

615.024 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B  $300.00 $800.00 $800.00  1.00 $300.00

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C  $300.00 $400.00 $800.00  2.00 $150.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

615.358 URESET BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB  $800.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00  2.00 $400.00

616.1711 MONPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (PTS) SYSTEM (MONTH)  $7,500.00 $22,000.00 $11,000.00  .50 $15,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $35,000.00 $1.00 $35,000.00  35,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $87,500.00 $66.00 $115,500.00  1,750.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $50,000.00 $25,500.00 $25,500.00  1.00 $50,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00  4.00 $3,500.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00  2.00 $4,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $24,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00  2.00 $12,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3  $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00  1.00 $25,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR  $48.00 $12.00 $96.00  8.00 $6.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $250.00 $90.00 $450.00  5.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $3,924.00 $8.00 $10,464.00  1,308.00 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $5,120.00 $0.50 $3,200.00  6,400.00 $0.80

632.02
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

 
 

$435.00
 

$15.00
 

$435.00
 

 
 

29.00
 

$15.00
 

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

 
 

$10,450.00
 

$3.00
 

$14,250.00
 

 
 

4,750.00
 

$2.20
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

 
 

$550.00
 

$14.00
 

$770.00
 

 
 

55.00
 

$10.00
 

632.1306
 

LF
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 6" LINE 

 
 

$3,000.00
 

$5.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

1,000.00
 

$3.00
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

 
 

$360.00
 

$114.00
 

$4,104.00
 

 
 

36.00
 

$10.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $1,500.00 $9.00 $2,250.00  250.00 $6.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

 
 

$540.00
 

$12.00
 

$432.00
 

 
 

36.00
 

$15.00
 

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING  $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00  2.00 $5,000.00

670.105 UWKTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING  $12,800.00 $1,220.00 $19,520.00  16.00 $800.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $110,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00  1.00 $110,000.00

698.12 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE B  $33,750.00 $2,500.00 $37,500.00  15.00 $2,250.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

 
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00  20,000.00 $1.00

1010.41
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,498,735.00  $2,418,096.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,498,735.00  $2,418,096.00  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 30.00 $240.00 $3.00 $90.00 $150.00$8.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 20.00 $940.00 $20.00 $400.00 $540.00$47.00

203.5571 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25' U 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00$2,500.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 $800.00 $75.00 $375.00 $425.00$160.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 66.00 $8,580.00 $100.00 $6,600.00 $1,980.00$130.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 6.00 $600.00 $60.00 $360.00 $240.00$100.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 176.00 $20,240.00 $220.00 $38,720.00 ($18,480.00)$115.00

403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 25.00 $4,125.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 ($3,375.00)$165.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2.00 $6,000.00 $0.00$2.00

403.21053 HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE 
BASE) TON 25.00 $6,875.00 $270.00 $6,750.00 $125.00$275.00

403.26 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 533.00 $1,599.00 $5.00 $2,665.00 ($1,066.00)$3.00

403.29 HBP-TEMPORARY (BRIDGE) TON 46.00 $7,590.00 $400.00 $18,400.00 ($10,810.00)$165.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 115.00 $1,380.00 $10.00 $1,150.00 $230.00$12.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 1,635.00 $9,810.00 $20.00 $32,700.00 ($22,890.00)$6.00

502. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $338,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $213,000.00$338,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
503.201 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$10,000.00

504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CY 55.00 $3,080.00 $50.00 $2,750.00 $330.00$56.00

511.00012
 

CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT  
REMOVAL AND 
DISPOSAL (ACM) (F) 

SY
 

60.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$200.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$300.00
 

512.0201 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 3.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00$3,000.00

520.0106 CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY 
STRENGTH CY 34.00 $85,000.00 $2,500.00 $85,000.00 $0.00$2,500.00

520.02012
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(ABUT/WALL/PIER REPAIR) 

CY
 

.50
 

$17,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$35,000.00
 

520.7002 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA) (F) CY 74.00 $173,900.00 $1,500.00 $111,000.00 $62,900.00$2,350.00

528.51 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS (F) SF 3,440.00 $110,080.00 $20.00 $68,800.00 $41,280.00$32.00

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 26.00 $4,550.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $1,950.00$175.00

538.2
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - 
VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

SY
 

44.00
 

$5,016.00
 

$50.00
 

$2,200.00
 

$2,816.00
 

$114.00
 

538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) SY 426.00 $27,690.00 $30.00 $12,780.00 $14,910.00$65.00

541.5 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F) LF 48.00 $1,152.00 $10.00 $480.00 $672.00$24.00

544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) LB 21,154.00 $105,770.00 $3.00 $63,462.00 $42,308.00$5.00

544.21
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, 
MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

LB
 

2,950.00
 

$26,550.00
 

$4.00
 

$11,800.00
 

$14,750.00
 

$9.00
 

547. SHEAR CONNECTORS (F) EA 1,068.00 $11,748.00 $7.00 $7,476.00 $4,272.00$11.00

556.101 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $290,000.00 $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $202,500.00$290,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
556.201 CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION U 1.00 $110,000.00 $71,750.00 $71,750.00 $38,250.00$110,000.00

556.301 WORKER PROTECTION U 1.00 $9,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 ($1,500.00)$9,000.00

556.401 WASTE MANAGEMENT U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 ($250.00)$5,000.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 44.00 $7,040.00 $120.00 $5,280.00 $1,760.00$160.00

560.1001
 

PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL 
EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) 

LF
 

48.00
 

$62,400.00
 

$900.00
 

$43,200.00
 

$19,200.00
 

$1,300.00
 

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 27.00 $1,080.00 $20.00 $540.00 $540.00$40.00

563.23 BRIDGE RAIL T3 LF 152.00 $45,600.00 $200.00 $30,400.00 $15,200.00$300.00

563.233 BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH SNOW SCREENING LF 128.00 $51,200.00 $250.00 $32,000.00 $19,200.00$400.00

565.232 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) U 4.00 $44,000.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $14,000.00$11,000.00

606.12551
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

U
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

13.00
 

$910.00
 

$30.00
 

$390.00
 

$520.00
 

$70.00
 

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 80.00 $4,800.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00$60.00

606.41741
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

LF
 

320.00
 

$38,400.00
 

$75.00
 

$24,000.00
 

$14,400.00
 

$120.00
 

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 46.00 $2,530.00 $15.00 $690.00 $1,840.00$55.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

2.00
 

$26,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$13,000.00
 

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 130.00 $9,100.00 $50.00 $6,500.00 $2,600.00$70.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 103.00 $5,150.00 $50.00 $5,150.00 $0.00$50.00

615.024 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B U 1.00 $800.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00$800.00

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 2.00 $800.00 $150.00 $300.00 $500.00$400.00

615.358 RESET BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN 
TYPE BB U 2.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $5,200.00$3,000.00

616.1711 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (PTS) SYSTEM 
(MONTH) MON .50 $11,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00$22,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 35,000.00 $35,000.00 $1.00 $35,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,750.00 $115,500.00 $50.00 $87,500.00 $28,000.00$66.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $25,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 ($24,500.00)$25,500.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 4.00 $40,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $26,000.00$10,000.00

619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 ($3,000.00)$2,500.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)$4,000.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 1.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,000.00$30,000.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 8.00 $96.00 $6.00 $48.00 $48.00$12.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 5.00 $450.00 $50.00 $250.00 $200.00$90.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1,308.00 $10,464.00 $3.00 $3,924.00 $6,540.00$8.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 6,400.00 $3,200.00 $0.80 $5,120.00 ($1,920.00)$0.50

632.02
 

RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

29.00
 

$435.00
 

$15.00
 

$435.00
 

$0.00
 

$15.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(623) 

41413

AMHERST

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

4,750.00
 

$14,250.00
 

$2.20
 

$10,450.00
 

$3,800.00
 

$3.00
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

55.00
 

$770.00
 

$10.00
 

$550.00
 

$220.00
 

$14.00
 

632.1306
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 6" LINE 

LF
 

1,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$3.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$5.00
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

36.00
 

$4,104.00
 

$10.00
 

$360.00
 

$3,744.00
 

$114.00
 

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 250.00 $2,250.00 $6.00 $1,500.00 $750.00$9.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

36.00
 

$432.00
 

$15.00
 

$540.00
 

($108.00)
 

$12.00
 

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $24,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00$12,000.00

670.105 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING UWK 16.00 $19,520.00 $800.00 $12,800.00 $6,720.00$1,220.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $240,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $130,000.00$240,000.00

698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MON 15.00 $37,500.00 $2,250.00 $33,750.00 $3,750.00$2,500.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.41
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $2,418,096.00 $1,498,735.00 $919,361.00
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